

Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd. 8-2-337, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034, Telangana, India.

CIN: L85195TG1984PLC004507

Tel :+91 40 4900 2900 Fax :+91 40 4900 2999 Emil : mail@drreddys.com www.drreddys.com

April 28, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (Scrip Code: DRREDDY-EQ) BSE Limited (Scrip Code: 500124)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Reporting of Initial Disclosure to be made by entities identified as a Large Corporates

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, we hereby confirm that Dr Reddy's Laboratories Limited is not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria mentioned in clause 1.2 of the said Circular.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Limited**

K Randhir Singh *Company Secretary, Compliance Officer & Head-CSR*

Enclosed: Annexure A



Annexure A

(Pursuant to Chapter XII (Fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporate) of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021)

Sl. No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Limited
2	CIN	L85195TG1984PLC004507
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March/ 31st December , as applicable (in Rs cr)	Nil
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that <u>we do not qualify</u> to be identified as 'Large Corporate' as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI operational circular dated August 10, 2021, as amended.

For Dr, Reddy's Laboratories Limited

K Randhir Singh Company Secretary, Compliance Officer & Head-CSR

Parag Agarwal Chief Financial Officer

Date: April 28, 2023